
[1]
1 ARIANA SANCHEZ FALLADA ESP 12138

24276

[1]
1 ARIANA SANCHEZ FALLADA ESP 12138

24276

2024 SEMIFINALS
DOHA, QATAR

2 MATCHES  |  7 MARCH

2024 FINAL
DOHA, QATAR

CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH  |  8 MARCH

10157 6-3  6-1 1:37 CENTER COURT
1 PAULA JOSEMARIA MARTIN ESP 12138 3

DEF [3]
21 CLAUDIA FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ ESP 1384

GEMMA TRIAY PONS ESP 8773

10121 4-6  6-2  6-4 2:31 CENTER COURT
1 PAULA JOSEMARIA MARTIN ESP 12138 6

DEF [4]
15 VERONICA VIRSEDA ESP 2599

MARTA ORTEGA GALLEGO ESP 7522

[3]
21 CLAUDIA FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ ESP 1384

10157 9616 7-5  6-4 1:59 CENTER COURT
3 GEMMA TRIAY PONS ESP 8773 7

DEF [5]
10 TAMARA ICARDO ALCORISA ESP 3926

ALEJANDRA SALAZAR BENGOECHEA ESP 5690

[1]
1 ARIANA SANCHEZ FALLADA ESP 12138

24276

2024 QUARTERFINALS
DOHA, QATAR

4 MATCHES  |  6 MARCH

7435 6-3  6-3 2:00 CENTER COURT
1 PAULA JOSEMARIA MARTIN ESP 12138 9

DEF [7]
13 CLAUDIA JENSEN SIRVENT ARG 3371

JESSICA CASTELLO LOPEZ ESP 4064

[5]
10 TAMARA ICARDO ESP 3926

9616 17361 2-6  7-5  6-1 2:14 CENTER COURT
7 ALEJANDRA SALAZAR ESP 5690 4

DEF [2]
5 DELFINA BREA ARG 8630

BEATRIZ GONZALEZ ESP 8731

[3]
21 CLAUDIA FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ ESP 1384

10157 5118 6-1  6-3 1:35 GRANDSTAND 1
3 GEMMA TRIAY PONS ESP 8773 14

DEF [9]
18 PATRICIA LLAGUNO ZIELINSKI ESP 2214

LUCIA SAINZ PELEGRI ESP 2904

[4]
15 VERONICA VIRSEDA ESP 2599

10121 1571 6-2  6-0 0:58 GRANDSTAND 1
6 MARTA ORTEGA GALLEGO ESP 7522 44

DEF 24
48 KSENIA SHARIFOVA 750

ESTHER CARNICERO MARTIN ESP 821

[1]
1 ARIANA SANCHEZ FALLADA ESP 12138

24276

2024 ROUND OF 16
DOHA, QATAR

8 MATCHES  |  5 MARCH

2214 7-6(6)  6-0 1:45 CENTER
1 PAULA JOSEMARIA MARTIN ESP 12138 31

DEF [15]
33 BEATRIZ CALDERA SANCHEZ ESP 1066

ANA CATARINA NOGUEIRA POR 1148

[2]
5 DELFINA BREA SENESI ARG 8630

17361 5076 6-4  6-1 1:18 CENTER
4 BEATRIZ GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ ESP 8731 12

DEF [10]
20 CARMEN GOENAGA GARCIA ESP 1444

ARANZAZU OSORO ULRICH ARG 3632

[3]
21 CLAUDIA FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ ESP 1384

10157 2715 6-1  6-2 1:21 GRANDSTAND 1
3 GEMMA TRIAY PONS ESP 8773 22

DEF [11]
26 LORENA RUFO ORTIZ ESP 1340

LUCIA MARTINEZ GOMEZ ESP 1375

[4]
15 VERONICA VIRSEDA ESP 2599

10121 2619 7-5  6-3 1:59 GRANDSTAND 1
6 MARTA ORTEGA GALLEGO ESP 7522 24

DEF [12]
28 MARTA TALAVAN ESP 1257

NURIA RODRIGUEZ ESP 1362

[5]
10 TAMARA ICARDO ALCORISA ESP 3926

9616 1592 6-2  6-1 0:58 GRANDSTAND 2
7 ALEJANDRA SALAZAR BENGOECHEA ESP 5690 39

DEF 21
49 SOFIA SAIZ VALLEJO ESP 734

MELANIA MERINO SAEZ ESP 858

[7]
13 CLAUDIA JENSEN SIRVENT ARG 3371

7435 1935 6-2  3-6  6-4 2:20 GRANDSTAND 2
9 JESSICA CASTELLO LOPEZ ESP 4064 32

DEF [16]
38 ANDREA USTERO PRIETO ESP 867

ALEJANDRA ALONSO DE VILLA ESP 1068

[9]
18 PATRICIA LLAGUNO ZIELINSKI ESP 2214

5118 813 6-2  6-0 0:56 GRANDSTAND 3
14 LUCIA SAINZ PELEGRI ESP 2904 76

DEF 37
79 MANUELA SCHUCK SILVA BRA 382

LORENA VANO MARTIN ITA 431

24
48 KSENIA SHARIFOVA 750

1571 2289 6-3  7-6(6) 1:28 GRANDSTAND 3
44 ESTHER CARNICERO MARTIN ESP 821 29

DEF [14]
34 MARINA LOBO ESP 1036

CAROLINA ORSI ITA 1253



[1]
1 ARIANA SANCHEZ FALLADA ESP 11404

22808

2024 ROUND TWO
DOHA, QATAR

16 MATCHES  |  4 MARCH

1552 6-0  6-3 0:55 CENTER
1 PAULA JOSEMARIA MARTIN ESP 11404 36

DEF 22
55 ARIADNA CANELLAS RODERO ESP 632

TERESA NAVARRO LOPEZ-BARAJAS ESP 920

[2]
5 DELFINA BREA SENESI ARG 8222

16547 1217 6-1  6-2 1:18 GRANDSTAND 1
4 BEATRIZ GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ ESP 8325 52

DEF 28
62 MARTINA FASSIO GOYENCHE ESP 559

MARTA BORRERO ESP 658

[3]
24 CLAUDIA FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ ESP 1324

10122 1460 6-2  6-0 1:02 CENTER
3 GEMMA TRIAY PONS ESP 8798 22

DEF 23
130 JESSICA GINIER BARBIER FRA 75

ALIX COLLOMBON FRA 1385

[4]
17 VERONICA VIRSEDA ESP 2477

9893 860 6-4  6-2 1:25 GRANDSTAND 1
6 MARTA ORTEGA GALLEGO ESP 7416 63

DEF 30
87 RAQUEL PILTCHER BRA 313

CARMEN CASTILLON GAMEZ ESP 547

[5]
10 TAMARA ICARDO ALCORISA ESP 3651

9108 1691 3-6  6-4  6-1 2:26 GRANDSTAND 2
7 ALEJANDRA SALAZAR BENGOECHEA ESP 5457 41

DEF 17
42 NOA CANOVAS PAREDES ESP 843

JIMENA VALASCO POSTIGUILLO ESP 848

24
50 KSENIA SHARIFOVA 676

1424 8066 7-6(3)  1-6  6-3 2:07 GRANDSTAND 3
47 ESTHER CARNICERO MARTIN ESP 748 8

DEF [6]
10 MARIA VIRGINIA RIERA ARG 3736

SOFIA ARAUJO POR 4330

[7]
13 CLAUDIA JENSEN ARG 3083

6876 1269 4-6  6-3  6-0 2:23 GRANDSTAND 4
9 JESSICA CASTELLO LOPEZ ESP 3793 49

DEF 25
63 PATRICIA MARTINEZ FORTUN ESP 547

AGUEDA PEREZ ORTIZ ESP 722

37
80 MANUELA SCHUCK SILVA BRA 379

808 2028 6-2  6-3 1:24 GRANDSTAND 4
76 LORENA VANO MARTIN ITA 429 19

DEF [8]
78 BARBARA LAS HERAS ESP 387

VICTORIA IGLESIAS SEGADOR ESP 1641

[9]
18 PATRICIA LLAGUNO ZIELINSKI ESP 2174

5055 640 6-3  6-2 1:00 COURT 5
14 LUCIA SAINZ PELEGRI ESP 2881 78

DEF 35
96 XENIA CLASCA VIDIELLA ESP 253

CHIARA PAPPACENA ITA 387

[10]
20 CARMEN GOENAGA GARCIA ESP 1458

4993 1251 6-0  6-1 0:53 GRANDSTAND 3
12 ARANZAZU OSORO ULRICH ARG 3535 51

DEF 26
60 LARA ARRUABARRENA ESP 581

CARLOTTA CASALI ITA 670

[11]
25 LORENA RUFO ORTIZ ESP 1280

2667 1661 6-0  6-2 0:50 COURT 6
21 LUCIA MARTINEZ GOMEZ ESP 1387 31

DEF 19
61 ARANTXA SORIANO PEREZ ESP 564

CARLA MESA SALAZAR ESP 1097

[12]
26 MARTA TALAVAN ESP 1267

2641 556 7-6(5)  6-1 1:32 GRANDSTAND 4
23 NURIA RODRIGUEZ ESP 1374 92

DEF [Q]
92 MARCELLA KOEK NED 278

STEPHANIE WETERINGS NED 278

21
48 SOFIA SAIZ VALLEJO ESP 731

1589 2320 7-6(12)  2-6  7-5 2:44 GRANDSTAND 2
40 MELANIA MERINO SAEZ ESP 858 28

DEF [13]
30 CAROLINA NAVARRO BJORK SWE 1143

MARINA GUINART ESPANA ESP 1177

[14]
34 MARINA LOBO ESP 1041

2303 976 6-2  6-4 1:00 COURT 5
27 CAROLINA ORSI ITA 1262 66

DEF 32
75 GIORGIA MARCHETTI ITA 439

SARA PUJALS PEREZ ESP 537

[15]
33 BEATRIZ CALDERA SANCHEZ ESP 1071

2226 1684 6-4  6-3 1:51 COURT 6
29 ANA CATARINA NOGUEIRA POR 1155 35

DEF 18
46 MARTA BARRERA DE LA FUENTE ESP 759

MARTA CAPARROS MALDONADO ESP 925

[16]
39 ANDREA USTERO PRIETO ESP 867

1940 264 6-3  6-2 0:59 COURT 5
32 ALEJANDRA ALONSO DE VILLA ESP 1073 109

DEF [Q]
109 ARES LLOBERA IRUN ESP 132

MAITE CANO POU ESP 132



2024 ROUND ONE
DOHA, QATAR

16 BYES  |  16 MATCHES  |  3 MARCH

[1]
1 ARIANA SANCHEZ FALLADA ESP 11404

22808 BYE
1 PAULA JOSEMARIA MARTIN ESP 11404

BYE
4 BEATRIZ GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ ESP 8325

[2]
5 DELFINA BREA SENESI ARG 8222

16547

BYE
3 GEMMA TRIAY PONS ESP 8798

[3]
24 CLAUDIA FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ ESP 1324

10122

BYE
6 MARTA ORTEGA GALLEGO ESP 7416

[4]
17 VERONICA VIRSEDA ESP 2477

9893

BYE
7 ALEJANDRA SALAZAR BENGOECHEA ESP 5457

[5]
10 TAMARA ICARDO ALCORISA ESP 3651

9108

BYE
8 SOFIA ARAUJO POR 4330

[6]
10 MARIA VIRGINIA RIERA ARG 3736

8066

BYE
9 JESSICA CASTELLO LOPEZ ESP 3793

[7]
13 CLAUDIA JENSEN ARG 3083

6876

BYE
19 VICTORIA IGLESIAS SEGADOR ESP 1641

[8]
78 BARBARA LAS HERAS ESP 387

2028

BYE
14 LUCIA SAINZ PELEGRI ESP 2881

[9]
18 PATRICIA LLAGUNO ZIELINSKI ESP 2174

5055

BYE
12 ARANZAZU OSORO ULRICH ARG 3535

[10]
20 CARMEN GOENAGA GARCIA ESP 1458

4993

BYE
21 LUCIA MARTINEZ GOMEZ ESP 1387

[11]
25 LORENA RUFO ORTIZ ESP 1280

2667

BYE
23 NURIA RODRIGUEZ ESP 1374

[12]
26 MARTA TALAVAN ESP 1267

2641

BYE
28 MARINA GUINART ESPANA ESP 1177

[13]
30 CAROLINA NAVARRO BJORK SWE 1143

2320

BYE
27 CAROLINA ORSI ITA 1262

[14]
34 MARINA LOBO ESP 1041

2303

BYE
29 ANA CATARINA NOGUEIRA POR 1155

[15]
33 BEATRIZ CALDERA SANCHEZ ESP 1071

2226

BYE
32 ALEJANDRA ALONSO DE VILLA ESP 1073

[16]
39 ANDREA USTERO PRIETO ESP 867

1940

22
55 ARIADNA CANELLAS RODERO ESP 632

1552 398 6-2  6-4 1:14 GRANDSTAND 4
36 TERESA NAVARRO LOPEZ-BARAJAS ESP 920 94

DEF

[W
C

] 106 AMANDA LOPEZ MORAL ESP 141
CARLA FITO FERNANDEZ ESP 257

24
50 KSENIA SHARIFOVA 676

1424 388 7-5  3-6  6-2 1:51 GRANDSTAND 3
47 ESTHER CARNICERO MARTIN ESP 748 100

DEF [Q]
101 ALBA PEREZ MOMHA ESP 181

LUCIA GARCIA TRELLA ESP 207

25
63 PATRICIA MARTINEZ FORTUN ESP 547

1269 393 6-1  4-6  6-0 1:51 GRANDSTAND 4
49 AGUEDA PEREZ ORTIZ ESP 722 97

DEF [Q]
104 CARLA CASTILLO VELARDE ESP 150

LUCIA PERALTA EXPOSITO ESP 243

[Q]
92 MARCELLA KOEK NED 278

556 1117 6-3  7-6(3) 1:27 COURT 6
92 STEPHANIE WETERINGS NED 278 56

DEF 29
70 RAQUEL SEGURA AGUILAR ESP 495

ANA FERNANDEZ DE OSSO FUENTES ESP 622

32
75 GIORGIA MARCHETTI ITA 439

976 805 6-2  6-4 1:25 COURT 5
66 SARA PUJALS PEREZ ESP 537 72

DEF 38
83 MONICA GOMEZ RIVAS ESP 343

ALICIA BLANCO ROJO ESP 462

26
60 LARA ARRUABARRENA ESP 581

1251 889 6-1  3-6  7-6(4) 2:34 GRANDSTAND 4
51 CARLOTTA CASALI ITA 670 68

DEF 34
82 MARTA ARELLANO NAVARRO ESP 353

NURIA VIVANCOS ESP 536

28
62 MARTINA FASSIO GOYENCHE ESP 559

1217 815 6-2  6-1 1:17 COURT 6
52 MARTA BORRERO ESP 658 71

DEF 36
84 ANA VARO RAMOS ESP 339

LORENA ALONSO DE LERA ESP 476

35
96 XENIA CLASCA VIDIELLA ESP 253

640 963 6-4  6-1 1:18 GRANDSTAND 1
78 CHIARA PAPPACENA ITA 387 69

DEF 33
73 JULIA POLO BAUTISTA ESP 448

PATRICIA MARIA RIBEIRO POR 515

37
80 MANUELA SCHUCK SILVA BRA 379

808 621 7-5  4-6  6-3 2:30 GRANDSTAND 4
76 LORENA VANO MARTIN ITA 429 58

DEF [Q]
229 CAROLINA PATRELLI ITA 17

EMILY STELLATO ITA 604

[Q]
109 ARES LLOBERA IRUN ESP 132

264 201 6-4  7-5 1:40 GRANDSTAND 3
109 MAITE CANO POU ESP 132 113

DEF [Q]
129 MARIANELA MONTESI ARG 78

AITANA GARCIA ROMAN ESP 123

18
46 MARTA BARRERA DE LA FUENTE ESP 759

1684 DEF 20
45 ARACELI MARTINEZ ESP 796

1599 4-6  6-1  7-6(4) 2:24 GRANDSTAND 1
35 MARTA CAPARROS MALDONADO ESP 925 44 SARA RUIZ SOTO ESP 803

30
87 RAQUEL PILTCHER BRA 313

860 DEF [Q]
142 LUCIA MICAELA FERNANDEZ LOPEZ ESP 59

196 6-3  6-1 1:28 GRANDSTAND 4
63 CARMEN CASTILLON GAMEZ ESP 547 108 AIDA MARTINEZ SANJUAN ESP 137

23
130 JESSICA GINIER BARBIER FRA 75

1460 DEF

[W
C

] 209 CAROLINA GALLO FRIAS ESP 20
40 6-0  6-0 0:38 GRANDSTAND 3

22 ALIX COLLOMBON FRA 1385 209 FATMA AL NABHANI OMA 20

19
61 ARANTXA SORIANO PEREZ ESP 564

1661 DEF 31
66 NOEMI AGUILAR CARRILLO ESP 537

1083 6-1  5-7  7-6(4) 2:30 GRANDSTAND 1
31 CARLA MESA SALAZAR ESP 1097 65 LETIZIA MARIA MANQUILLO ALARZA ESP 546

17
42 NOA CANOVAS PAREDES ESP 843

1691 DEF 27
57 SANDRA BELLVER FRUCTUOSO ESP 605

1246 6-3  6-4 1:23 CENTER
41 JIMENA VALASCO POSTIGUILLO ESP 848 54 MARIA EULALIA RODRIGUEZ ABAJO ESP 641

21
48 SOFIA SAIZ VALLEJO ESP 731

1589 DEF [Q]
124 CATARINA SANTOS POR 83

166 6-2  6-1 0:57 GRANDSTAND 1
40 MELANIA MERINO SAEZ ESP 858 124 ELODIE INVERNON FRA 83



WOMEN'S MAIN DRAW TOP HALF

1 SANCHEZ FALLADA, Ariana ESP
JOSEMARIA MARTIN, Paula ESP

Bye

CAÑELLAS RODERO, Ariadna ESP
NAVARRO LOPEZ-BARAJAS, Teresa ESP

WC FITO FERNANDEZ, Carla ESP
LOPEZ MORAL, Amanda ESP

MARTINEZ, Araceli ESP
RUIZ SOTO, Sara ESP

BARRERA DE LA FUENTE, Marta ESP
CAPARROS MALDONADO, Marta ESP

Bye

15 NOGUEIRA, Ana Catarina POR
CALDERA SANCHEZ, Beatriz ESP

16 USTERO PRIETO, Andrea ESP
ALONSO DE VILLA, Alejandra ESP

Bye

Q LLOBERA IRUN, Ares ESP
CANO POU, Maite ESP

Q MONTESI, Marianela ITA
GARCIA ROMAN, Aitana ESP

PEREZ ORTIZ, Agueda ESP
MARTINEZ FORTUN, Patricia ESP

Q CASTILLO VELARDE, Carla ESP
PERALTA EXPOSITO, Lucia ESP

Bye

7 CASTELLO LOPEZ, Jessica ESP
JENSEN SIRVENT, Claudia ARG

6 RIERA, Virginia ARG
ARAUJO, Sofia POR

Bye

Q PEREZ MOMHA, Alba ESP
GARCIA TRELLA, Lucia ESP

SHARIFOVA, Ksenia
CARNICERO MARTIN, Esther ESP

GOMEZ RIVAS, Monica ESP
BLANCO ROJO, Alicia ESP

PUJALS PEREZ, Sara ESP
MARCHETTI, Giorgia ITA

Bye

14 ORSI, Carolina ITA
LOBO, Marina ESP

12 TALAVAN, Marta ESP
RODRIGUEZ, Nuria ESP

Bye

Q KOEK, Marcella NED
WETERINGS, Stephanie NED

FERNANDEZ DE OSSO FUENTES, Ana ESP
SEGURA AGUILAR, Raquel ESP

CASTILLON GAMEZ, Carmen ESP
PILTCHER, Raquel BRA

Q MARTINEZ SANJUAN, Aida ESP
FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, Lucia Micaela ESP

Bye

4 ORTEGA GALLEGO, Marta ESP
VIRSEDA, Veronica ESP

A. Sanchez Fallada
P. Josemaria Martin
1

A. Cañellas Rodero
T. Navarro lopez-
Barajas
62 64

M. Barrera De La Fuente
M. Caparros Maldonado
46 61 76(4)

A. C. Nogueira
B. Caldera Sanchez
15

A. Ustero Prieto
A. Alonso De Villa
16

A. Llobera Irun
M. Cano Pou
64 75

A. Perez Ortiz
P. Martinez Fortun
61 46 60

J. Castello Lopez
C. Jensen Sirvent 7

V. Riera
S. Araujo 6

K. Sharifova
E. Carnicero Martin
75 36 62

S. Pujals Perez
G. Marchetti
62 64

C. Orsi
M. Lobo 14

M. Talavan
N. Rodriguez 12

M. Koek
S. Weterings
63 76(3)

C. Castillon Gamez
R. Piltcher
63 61

M. Ortega Gallego
V. Virseda 4

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A. Sanchez Fallada
P. Josemaria Martin
1
60 63

A. C. Nogueira
B. Caldera Sanchez
15
64 63

A. Ustero Prieto
A. Alonso De Villa
16
63 62

J. Castello Lopez
C. Jensen Sirvent 7
46 63 60

K. Sharifova
E. Carnicero Martin
76(3) 16 63

C. Orsi
M. Lobo 14
62 64

M. Talavan
N. Rodriguez 12
76(5) 61

M. Ortega Gallego
V. Virseda 4
64 62

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A. Sanchez Fallada
P. Josemaria Martin
1
76(6) 60

J. Castello Lopez
C. Jensen Sirvent 7
62 36 64

K. Sharifova
E. Carnicero Martin
63 76(6)

M. Ortega Gallego
V. Virseda 4
75 63

 

 

 

 

 

 

A. Sanchez Fallada
P. Josemaria Martin
1
63 63

M. Ortega Gallego
V. Virseda 4
62 60

 

 

 

A. Sanchez Fallada
P. Josemaria Martin
1
46 62 64

Round of 64
€ 0 40 pt

Round of 32
€ 0 90 pt

Round of 16
€ 0 180 pt

Quarterfinals
€ 0 360 pt

Semifinals
€ 0 720 pt

Final
€ 0 1200 pt

RELEASED
1 Mar 2024 7:13 PM

Tournament Director
Tariq Darwish Zainal

Tour Director
Adel Aref

Supervisor
José Luís Martinez

Referee
Ashraf Hamouda

Seeded teams
  TEAM POINTS

1. SANCHEZ FALLADA, Ariana / JOSEMARIA MARTIN, Paula 22808
2. GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, Beatriz / BREA SENESI, Delfina 16547
3. TRIAY PONS, Gemma / FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, Claudia 10122
4. ORTEGA GALLEGO, Marta / VIRSEDA, Veronica 9993
5. SALAZAR BENGOECHEA, Alejandra / ICARDO ALCORISA… 9108
6. RIERA, Virginia / ARAUJO, Sofia 7981
7. CASTELLO LOPEZ, Jessica / JENSEN SIRVENT, Claudia 6876
8. IGLESIAS SEGADOR, Victoria / LAS HERAS, Barbara 5176

 
  TEAM POINTS

9. SAINZ PELEGRI, Lucia / LLAGUNO ZIELINSKI, Patricia 5055
10. OSORO ULRICH, Aranzazu / GOENAGA GARCIA, Carmen 4993
11. RUFO ORTIZ, Lorena / MARTINEZ GOMEZ, Lucia 2667
12. TALAVAN, Marta / RODRIGUEZ, Nuria 2641
13. NAVARRO BJÖRK, Carolina / GUINART ESPAÑA, Marina 2320
14. ORSI, Carolina / LOBO, Marina 2303
15. NOGUEIRA, Ana Catarina / CALDERA SANCHEZ, Beatriz 2226
16. USTERO PRIETO, Andrea / ALONSO DE VILLA, Alejandra 1940

Withdrawals

Retirements

 OOREDOO QATAR MAJOR
DOHA, QAT

CHAMPION
Ariana SANCHEZ FALLADA / Paula

JOSEMARIA MARTIN

63 61
€ 0 2000 pt

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Mar 1- Mar 8, 2024



WOMEN'S MAIN DRAW BOTTOM HALF

3 TRIAY PONS, Gemma ESP
FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, Claudia ESP

Bye

WC AL NABHANI, Fatma OMA
GALLO FRIAS, Carolina ESP

COLLOMBON, Alix FRA
GINIER BARBIER, Jessica FRA

MANQUILLO ALARZA, Letizia Maria ESP
AGUILAR CARRILLO, Noemi ESP

SORIANO PEREZ, Arantxa ESP
MESA SALAZAR, Carla ESP

Bye

11 RUFO ORTIZ, Lorena ESP
MARTINEZ GOMEZ, Lucia ESP

9 SAINZ PELEGRI, Lucia ESP
LLAGUNO ZIELINSKI, Patricia ESP

Bye

RIBEIRO, Patricia Maria POR
POLO BAUTISTA, Julia ESP

PR PAPPACENA, Chiara ITA
CLASCA VIDIELLA, Xenia ESP

VANO MARTIN, Lorena ITA
SCHUCK SILVA, Manuela BRA

Q PETRELLI, Carolina ITA
STELLATO, Emily ITA

Bye

PR 8 IGLESIAS SEGADOR, Victoria ESP
LAS HERAS, Barbara ESP

5 SALAZAR BENGOECHEA, Alejandra ESP
ICARDO ALCORISA, Tamara ESP

Bye

BELLVER FRUCTUOSO, Sandra ESP
RODRIGUEZ ABAJO, Maria Eulalia ESP

CANOVAS PAREDES, Noa ESP
VELASCO POSTIGUILLO, Jimena ESP

SAIZ VALLEJO, Sofia ESP
MERINO SAEZ, Melania ESP

Q SANTOS DOMINGOS, Catarina POR
INVERNON, Elodie FRA

Bye

13 NAVARRO BJÖRK, Carolina SWE
GUINART ESPAÑA, Marina ESP

10 OSORO ULRICH, Aranzazu ARG
GOENAGA GARCIA, Carmen ESP

Bye

ARRUABARRENA, Lara ESP
CASALI, Carlotta ITA

VIVANCOS, Nuria ESP
ARELLANO NAVARRO, Marta ESP

VARO RAMOS, Ana ESP
ALONSO DE LERA, Lorena ESP

FASSIO GOYENCHE, Martina ESP
BORRERO, Marta ESP

Bye

2 GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, Beatriz ESP
BREA SENESI, Delfina ARG

G. Triay Pons
C. Fernandez
Sanchez 3

A. Collombon
J. Ginier Barbier
60 60

A. Soriano Perez
C. Mesa Salazar
61 57 76(4)

L. Rufo Ortiz
L. Martinez Gomez
11

L. Sainz Pelegri
P. Llaguno Zielinski
9

C. Pappacena
X. Clasca Vidiella
64 61

L. Vano Martin
M. Schuck Silva
75 46 63

V. Iglesias Segador
B. Las Heras 8

A. Salazar Bengoechea
T. Icardo Alcorisa 5

N. Canovas Paredes
J. Velasco Postiguillo
63 64

S. Saiz Vallejo
M. Merino Saez
62 61

C. Navarro Björk
M. Guinart España
13

A. Osoro Ulrich
C. Goenaga Garcia
10

L. Arruabarrena
C. Casali
61 36 76(4)

M. Fassio Goyenche
M. Borrero
62 61

B. Gonzalez Fernandez
D. Brea Senesi 2

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

G. Triay Pons
C. Fernandez
Sanchez 3
62 60

L. Rufo Ortiz
L. Martinez Gomez
11
60 62

L. Sainz Pelegri
P. Llaguno Zielinski
9
63 62

L. Vano Martin
M. Schuck Silva
62 63

A. Salazar Bengoechea
T. Icardo Alcorisa 5
36 64 61

S. Saiz Vallejo
M. Merino Saez
76(12) 26 75

A. Osoro Ulrich
C. Goenaga Garcia
10
60 61

B. Gonzalez Fernandez
D. Brea Senesi 2
61 62

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

G. Triay Pons
C. Fernandez
Sanchez 3
61 62

L. Sainz Pelegri
P. Llaguno Zielinski
9
62 60

A. Salazar Bengoechea
T. Icardo Alcorisa 5
62 61

B. Gonzalez Fernandez
D. Brea Senesi 2
64 61

 

 

 

 

 

 

G. Triay Pons
C. Fernandez
Sanchez 3
61 63

A. Salazar Bengoechea
T. Icardo Alcorisa 5
26 75 61

 

 

 

G. Triay Pons
C. Fernandez
Sanchez 3
75 64

Round of 64
€ 0 40 pt

Round of 32
€ 0 90 pt

Round of 16
€ 0 180 pt

Quarterfinals
€ 0 360 pt

Semifinals
€ 0 720 pt

Final
€ 0 1200 pt

RELEASED
1 Mar 2024 7:13 PM

Tournament Director
Tariq Darwish Zainal

Tour Director
Adel Aref

Supervisor
José Luís Martinez

Referee
Ashraf Hamouda

Seeded teams
  TEAM POINTS

1. SANCHEZ FALLADA, Ariana / JOSEMARIA MARTIN, Paula 22808
2. GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ, Beatriz / BREA SENESI, Delfina 16547
3. TRIAY PONS, Gemma / FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, Claudia 10122
4. ORTEGA GALLEGO, Marta / VIRSEDA, Veronica 9993
5. SALAZAR BENGOECHEA, Alejandra / ICARDO ALCORISA… 9108
6. RIERA, Virginia / ARAUJO, Sofia 7981
7. CASTELLO LOPEZ, Jessica / JENSEN SIRVENT, Claudia 6876
8. IGLESIAS SEGADOR, Victoria / LAS HERAS, Barbara 5176

 
  TEAM POINTS

9. SAINZ PELEGRI, Lucia / LLAGUNO ZIELINSKI, Patricia 5055
10. OSORO ULRICH, Aranzazu / GOENAGA GARCIA, Carmen 4993
11. RUFO ORTIZ, Lorena / MARTINEZ GOMEZ, Lucia 2667
12. TALAVAN, Marta / RODRIGUEZ, Nuria 2641
13. NAVARRO BJÖRK, Carolina / GUINART ESPAÑA, Marina 2320
14. ORSI, Carolina / LOBO, Marina 2303
15. NOGUEIRA, Ana Catarina / CALDERA SANCHEZ, Beatriz 2226
16. USTERO PRIETO, Andrea / ALONSO DE VILLA, Alejandra 1940

Withdrawals

Retirements

 OOREDOO QATAR MAJOR
DOHA, QAT

CHAMPION
Ariana SANCHEZ FALLADA / Paula

JOSEMARIA MARTIN

63 61
€ 0 2000 pt
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Mar 1- Mar 8, 2024



1:31 GRANDSTAND 4
109 MAITE CANO POU ESP 132 90 LUCIA PEREZ PARRA ESP 284

264 DEF 44
117 VALENTINA TOMMASI ITA 115

399 6-3  6-3

39
229 CAROLINA PATRELLI ITA 17

621

2024 QUALIFYING
WOMEN  |  DOHA, QATAR

16 TEAMS  |  2 ROUNDS  |  1-2 MARCH

QUALIFIERS THROUGH TO MAIN DRAW

264 MAIN DRAW
58 EMILY STELLATO ITA 604 109 MAITE CANO POU

MAIN DRAW 48
109 ARES LLOBERA IRUN ESP 132

ESP 132

42
92 MARCELLA KOEK NED ARG 78

201

LUCIA MICAELA FERNANDEZ LOPEZ ESP 59
196

MAIN DRAW
92 STEPHANIE WETERINGS NED 278

278
556 MAIN DRAW 50

129 MARIANELA MONTESI
113 AITANA GARCIA ROMAN ESP 123

45 MAIN DRAW
97 LUCIA PERALTA EXPOSITO ESP 243 108 AIDA MARTINEZ SANJUAN

104 CARLA CASTILLO VELARDE ESP 150
393 MAIN DRAW 51

142
ESP 137

46
101 ALBA PEREZ MOMHA ESP 181

388 MAIN DRAW 53
124 CATARINA SANTOS POR 83

39
229 CAROLINA PATRELLI ITA 17

621

FRA 83

QUALIFYING              MARCH 2

166 MAIN DRAW
100 LUCIA GARCIA TRELLA ESP 207 124 ELODIE INVERNON

322 7-5  0-6  6-1 1:59 GRANDSTAND 1
58 EMILY STELLATO ITA 604 102

DEF 47
105 CARLA SERRANO GONZALEZ ESP 144

CANDELA LUCENDO MILLAN ESP 178

53
124 CATARINA SANTOS POR 83

166 654 2-6  7-6(0)  4-0 RET 2:07 GRANDSTAND 1
124 ELODIE INVERNON FRA 83 81

DEF 40
89 MARIA CASTANERA HERNANDEZ ESP 290

MIREIA HERRADA RUIZ ESP 364

46
101 ALBA PEREZ MOMHA ESP 181

388 625 6-2  7-6(2) 1:48 GRANDSTAND 3
100 LUCIA GARCIA TRELLA ESP 207 86

DEF 41
88 ANA DOMINGUEZ GRACIA ESP 308

REBECCA LOPEZ LOPEZ ESP 317

42
92 MARCELLA KOEK NED 278

556 251 6-2  6-1 1:01 GRANDSTAND 2
92 STEPHANIE WETERINGS NED 278 107

DEF 49
119 MARGARIDA FERNANDES POR 112

CARLA TOULY FRA 139

50
129 MARIANELA MONTESI ARG 78

201 2:24 GRANDSTAND 4
113 AITANA GARCIA ROMAN ESP 123 95

DEF 43
103 AMANDA GIRDO SWE 166

HELENA WYCKAERT BEL 255
421 6-2  4-6  6-2

48
109 ARES LLOBERA IRUN ESP 132

1:28 GRANDSTAND 2
97 LUCIA PERALTA EXPOSITO ESP 243 123

DEF 52
130 ROSALIE VAN DER HOEK NED 78

WENDY BARSOTTI FRA 89
104 CARLA CASTILLO VELARDE ESP 150

393 167 3-6  6-1  6-3

0 6-0  6-1 0:47 GRANDSTAND 3
108 AIDA MARTINEZ SANJUAN ESP 137 775

DEF

[Q
W

C
] 775 GIMENA SOL PEREZ ARG 0

JAQUELINE ROCIO SOTO ARG 0
142 LUCIA MICAELA FERNANDEZ LOPEZ ESP 59

19651

45



QUALIFYING

PR 1 PETRELLI, Carolina ITA
STELLATO, Emily ITA

LUCENDO MILLAN, Candela ESP
SERRANO GONZALEZ, Carla ESP

GIRDO, Amanda SWE
WYCKAERT, Helena BEL

MONTESI, Marianela ITA
GARCIA ROMAN, Aitana ESP

BARSOTTI, Wendy FRA
VAN DER HOEK, Rosalie NED

CASTILLO VELARDE, Carla ESP
PERALTA EXPOSITO, Lucia ESP

PEREZ MOMHA, Alba ESP
GARCIA TRELLA, Lucia ESP

3 DOMINGUEZ GRACIA, Ana ESP
LOPEZ LOPEZ, Rebeca ESP

4 KOEK, Marcella NED
WETERINGS, Stephanie NED

TOULY, Carla FRA
FERNANDES, Margarida POR

WC ROCIO SOTO, Jaqueline ARG
SOL PEREZ, Gimena ARG

MARTINEZ SANJUAN, Aida ESP
FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, Lucia Micaela ESP

TOMMASI, Valentina ITA
PEREZ PARRA, Lucia ESP

LLOBERA IRUN, Ares ESP
CANO POU, Maite ESP

SANTOS DOMINGOS, Catarina POR
INVERNON, Elodie FRA

2 CASTAÑERA HERNANDEZ, Maria ESP
HERRADA RUIZ, Mireia ESP

C. Petrelli
E. Stellato 1
75 06 61

M. Montesi
A. Garcia Roman
62 46 62

C. Castillo Velarde
L. Peralta Exposito
36 61 63

A. Perez Momha
L. Garcia Trella
62 76(2)

M. Koek
S. Weterings 4
62 61

A. Martinez Sanjuan
L. M. Fernandez Lopez
60 61

A. Llobera Irun
M. Cano Pou
63 63

C. Santos Domingos
E. Invernon
26 76(0) 40
RET

Q1
€ 0 25 pt

Qualifier
€ 0 30 pt

Tournament Director
Tariq Darwish Zainal

Tour Director
Adel Aref

RELEASED
29 Feb 2024

4:02 PM

Supervisor
José Luís Martinez

Referee
Ashraf Hamouda

Seeded teams
  TEAM POINTS

1. PETRELLI, Carolina / STELLATO, Emily 770
2. CASTAÑERA HERNANDEZ, Maria / HERRADA RUIZ, Mireia 654
3. DOMINGUEZ GRACIA, Ana / LOPEZ LOPEZ, Rebeca 625
4. KOEK, Marcella / WETERINGS, Stephanie 556

Withdrawals Retirements
M. Castañera Hernandez
/ M. Herrada Ruiz

 OOREDOO QATAR MAJOR
DOHA, QAT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Mar 1- Mar 8, 2024
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